CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-26 

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A GRANT AWARD IN THE AMOUNT OF SIXTY -SIX 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS ($66,200.00) FROM THE FISCAL YEAR 
2010 HIGHWAY SAFETY FUNDS GRANT PROGRAM AWARD TO FUND THE 
CORAL GABLES PEDESTRIAN EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM. 

WHEREAS, The Coral Gables Police Department is the established local law enforcement 
agency for the provision of law enforcement services within the jurisdictional boundaries of the City of

[...]

That the Coral Gables Police Department is hereby supported in their acceptance 
of the United States Department of Transportation, through the Florida Department of Transportation 
award, to fund the Coral Gables Pedestrian Educational Program in the amount of six hundred and 
sixty-six thousand two hundred dollars ($66,200.00). 

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and 
adoption herein. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D., 2010. 
(Moved: Kerdyk / Seconded: Anderson) 
(Yeas: Kerdyk, Withers, Anderson, Cabrera, Slesnick)